YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1732 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th July 2018

You

What the world thinks

Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® | con [Lab| “® |Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands Ty t scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1732 | 429[458] 122 | 594 |568] 106 681 740 ] 838 | 894 194 | 731 | 410 [397] 987 | 745 232 561 371 417 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8-9 10-11
July  July
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding
those who would not vote or don't know]
Con 39 37 1100 O 0| 84 3 7 21 55 | 38 36 21 26 38 57| 38 35 33 50 39 27 21
Lab 39 39 0 100 O 2 86 13 51 24 | 33 45 56 52 31 22| 38 40 46 29 40 51 27
Lib Dem 9 10 0 0 100| 3 7 74 18 3 12 8 7 11 12 8 12 7 14 12 9 8 6
Other 13 14 0 O 0 11 5 6 10 18 | 17 11 17 10 18 13| 12 17 7 9 11 14 46
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding
those who would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 4 4 0 O 0 0 0 1 4 3 5 4 4 2 8 3 3 6 0 0 2 0 38
UKIP 5 6 0 O 0 100 O 0 0 12 8 4 7 5 7 6 4 8 4 4 6 9 4
Green 3 3 0 O 0 0 2 4 4 1 3 2 6 2 2 4 3 2 3 4 1 3 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 O 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
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Weighted Sample

If there were a general election held
tomorrow, which party would you vote
for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat

Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru

Some other party
Would not vote
Don’t know
Refused

And which of these parties would you
vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other
party'; n=122]
Green
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
British National Party (BNP)
Women's Equality Party
Some other party
Don't know
Refused

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to
10 (absolutely certain to vote), how likely
would you be to vote in a general
election tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

© 0O ~NO U WNBE

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

8-9
July

27
28

O© NI WO NNPRFE -

o1
]
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Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab| M | con [Lab| ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands {1 scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1732 |429|458| 122 | 594 |568| 106 | 681 | 740 | 838 | 894 | 194 | 731 | 410 |397| 987 | 745 | 232 | 561 371 | 417 | 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11
July
25 |100 0 o |64 2 6 16 38|26 23 |13 17 29 41| 28 21| 23 33 24 18 16
26 |0 100 o| 2 67 10| 39 17|23 30 |34 31 24 17| 28 24| 33 20 23 36 20
7 lo o 10| 2 5 58| 14 2|19 s 4 7 9 6| 9 s 10 8 6 6 5
3 lo o oflo o 1 3 2|13 2 2 1 6 2| 2 3 0 0 1 0 30
7 ]lo o o8 4 3 4 1119 s 8 5 8 8| 7 7 5 6 6 10 6
2|0 0o o5 4 1 5 9 |13 11 |14 18 7 7| 8 18| 11 10 16 14 9
8|0 o o118 15 20| 17 20|15 22 |20 19 15 18| 16 21| 16 19 23 15 13
2 ]lo o ofl1 2 1 1 2 | 2 1 4 1 1 2| 2 1 2 2 2 1 1
286 |0o o o |2 49 10| 70 10|22 39 |50 22 17 36| 39 14| 39 40 12 21 37
55 o o o8 7 o 3 77 | 59 49 |42 53 66 54| 44 70| 54 45 70 61 40
4 lo o oflo 12 o 0 5 |16 0 4 6 0 5|6 2 0 5 0 6 7
3 lo o ofl2 11 o 8 1|10 8 o o 7 3| o0 6 0 7 0 2 0
6 |lo o oo 19 o 14 4 |8 1 4 10 6 o 5 7 0 0 14 6 15
3 lo o ofl7 o o 3 3 | a 2 o 6 3 2|5 1 8 4 0 4 0
1 ]lo o olo 3 o 3 oo 2 o 2 o o]l 1 o 0 0 4 0 0
9 lo o 1|3 3 1 3 6 |10 o9 |11 14 5 5| 7 12 8 8 15 8 6
1 ]lo o o|lo o o 1 2 |1 1 o 1 1 1|1 2 2 1 0 1 4
1|1 o 1|1 1 o 1 11 2 2 2 1 1|1 2 0 1 1 3 2
2 l2 1 1|l2 1 o 1 2 |12 2 3 3 2 of 2 2 3 2 2 2 1
1 ]lo 1 olo o o 0 1|1 1 2 1 o0 1|1 1 1 1 0 1 0
5 |2 2 4|4 4 8 4 5 |5 6 9 7 3 3| a4 7 8 6 7 3 5
3 |1 2 4a|l2 3 o 2 2|12 3 3 3 3 2| 2 3 3 2 3 3 2
5 |5 5 3|4 5 2 3 5 |5 5 5 6 3 4| 4 s 4 4 6 4 7
718 7 6|8 7 o9 7 8 |8 7 7 8 7 6| 8 6 7 8 5 8 6
8 |9 11 128 9 11| 10 7 |8 8 9 8 10 6| 9 8 9 8 10 7 6
57 |72 71 68|69 66 68 | 67 62|58 57 |50 48 65 70| 62 50| 57 59 50 59 62

www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1732 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th July 2018

Weighted Sample

Do you think Theresa May should
remain as leader of the Conservative
Party, or stand down and let someone
else take over?
Should remain Conservative leader
Should stand down and let someone else
take over
Don't know

Thinking about the Labour party, do you
think it is currently united or divided?

United
Divided
Neither

Don't know

And thinking about the Conservative
party, do you think it is currently united
or divided?
United
Divided
Neither
Don't know

How well or badly do you think the
government are doing at negotiating
Britain's exit from the European Union?

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

7-8
Nov
17

42
32
26

2-3
July

59
11
22

66
18

8-9
July

17
18
30
36
66
16

You

What the world thinks

Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | M [ con [Lab| “® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /i 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

1732 | 429]458] 122 594 [568] 106 | 681 | 740 [838] 894 | 194 [ 731 410]397] 987 | 745 | 232 | 561 371 417 | 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11

July

'18

36 |64 24 54|52 25 48 41 38|36 36 |25 27 47 45| 39 31| 31 43 33 31 38
43 |28 61 27|37 52 31 38 49 | 45 41 | 46 44 41 40| 40 46 | 46 38 44 47 43
22 |8 16 19|11 22 21 22 14 |19 24 [30 28 12 15| 20 23| 23 20 24 22 19
10-11

July

14 | 4 37 8| 4 30 5 19 9 |12 15 |22 16 12 8| 15 13| 15 11 10 20 11
51 | 71 34 63|69 37 66 50 61 |58 44 [31 43 63 63| 53 48 | 50 54 48 50 53
14 |12 17 20| 12 15 15 15 13|15 13 |15 12 14 16| 13 14| 16 13 15 11 17
21 |13 12 9 |15 17 14 16 17 |15 27 |33 29 11 13| 18 26 | 19 22 27 19 18
3|8 2 1|86 1 1 3 3| 4 3 3 3 4 3| s 3 5 4 3 3 2
78 | 78 88 93|82 8 93 86 81 |8 75 |63 73 8 87| 82 72| 76 78 76 80 80
6 |7 4 a6 4 3 4 6 | 6 6 |10 7 5 5| 5 8 6 6 9 6 5
2|7 5 3|7 9 3 7 09 16 |23 18 5 5| 9 17| 13 13 12 12 12
10-11

July

2 |4 o 1|3 0o o 1 1] 2 1 3 1 2 2|1 2 4 2 1 1 2
11 |29 5 8|22 5 4 9 15 10 13 | 9 8 13 17| 12 10 9 13 12 10 9
13 33 5 9 25 5 4 0 16 12 14 12 9 15 19 13 12 13 15 13 11 11
31 |42 29 24|37 28 35 27 35|20 34 |35 28 32 35|33 20| 27 33 29 35 31
44 |19 61 61| 32 58 57 55 41 | 49 39 |31 46 48 42| 45 43 | 48 42 43 44 49
75 61 90 85 69 86 92 82 76 78 73 66 74 8 77 78 72 75 75 72 79 80
2|6 5 6|6 9 4 9 7 |10 14 |23 17 5 4] 9 16| 12 11 15 11 9
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Sample Size: 1732 GB Adults
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Weighted Sample

8-9
July
In hindsight, do you think Britain was
right or wrong to vote to leave the
European Union?
42
46
12

Right to leave
Wrong to leave
Don't know

19-20
June

Whether or not you agree with their
attitude towards Europe, do you think
the Labour party's policy on Brexit is...

Very clear 2

Fairly clear 12

TOTAL CLEAR 14

Fairly unclear or confusing 32
Completely unclear or confusing 31
TOTAL UNCLEAR / CONFUSING 63
Not sure 23

And whether or not you agree with their
attitude towards Europe, do you think
the Conservative party's policy on Brexit
is...
Veryclear 3
Fairly clear 23
TOTAL CLEAR 26
Fairly unclear or confusing 36
Completely unclear or confusing 22
TOTAL UNCLEAR / CONFUSING 58
Notsure 16

You

What the world thinks

Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | M | con | Lab| P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands T iy i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

1732 [ 429|458 122 594 [568] 106 | 681 | 740 [838] 894 | 194 | 731 [ 410 [397] 987 [ 745 | 232 | 561 371 | 417 | 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11

July

41 |71 21 10|69 21 14 4 82 |45 38 | 19 32 48 62| 37 47| 34 45 44 43 30
46 |23 72 89|24 68 79 89 9 |44 48 |62 50 45 32| 54 37| 56 43 41 46 58
217 7 2|7 10 7 7 8 |11 13 |19 18 6 5| 9 17 9 12 15 12 13
10-11

July

2 |l1 3 1|0 3 1 2 2 | 2 2 5 2 o0 1| 2 2 3 1 1 2 1
1 |5 26 7|5 21 5 14 8 [12 10 |18 10 14 6| 10 12| 11 9 7 16 13
13 6 29 8 5 24 6 16 10 14 12 23 12 14 7 12 14 14 10 8 18 14
33 |34 37 43|30 38 41 37 33|34 31 |26 30 32 40| 36 28| 37 34 29 29 38
31 |47 12 31| 49 14 34 27 40 |36 26 |17 25 39 39| 31 31| 22 33 36 28 30
64 81 49 74 79 52 75 64 73 70 57 43 55 71 79 67 59 59 67 65 57 68
24 |13 22 18|15 24 20 | 22 18 |17 31 |34 32 15 13| 21 28| 27 22 27 25 18
2 |l4 o 1|3 1 2 0 3 | 2 1 2 1 2 3| 2 2 4 2 1 2 1
14 |35 6 16|27 7 10 11 19 |14 14 |14 12 13 20| 15 13| 11 18 13 13 11
16 39 6 17 30 8 12 11 22 16 15 16 13 15 23 17 15 15 20 14 15 12
38 |47 38 34| 46 38 42 37 41|37 39 |36 35 41 42| 40 36| 40 39 37 38 37
31 | 9 48 40| 18 42 38 42 27|35 28 |18 30 39 32| 31 31| 29 29 33 32 38
69 56 86 74 64 80 80 79 68 72 67 54 65 80 74 71 67 69 68 70 70 75
5|6 8 9|7 13 8 | 12 10|12 17 |20 22 5 4| 12 18| 16 13 16 16 13
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Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | M | con [Lab| P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands T {0 i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1732 | 429|458 122 | 594 |568| 106 681 740 |1 838 894 | 194 | 731 | 410 [397| 987 | 745 232 561 371 417 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-20 10-11
June July
From what you have seen or heard, do
you support or oppose the approach
that Theresa May is taking towards
Brexit?
Strongly support 6 3 |7 2 3 | 5 2 3 | 3 3 | 4 2 | 3 3 4 3 | 3 4 7 3 3 2 0
Tend to support 28 21 43 10 32| 35 12 26 22 24 22 20 14 16 24 29| 23 17 17 24 20 20 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 34 24 50 12 35 40 14 29 25 27 26 22 17 19 28 32 26 21 24 27 23 22 16
Tend to oppose 22 27 29 29 27| 30 28 27 27 30 25 29 27 26 29 28] 29 25 32 28 21 26 33
Strongly oppose 21 26 10 41 28| 18 34 32 28 27 29 22 20 24 29 27| 26 26 22 24 28 27 28
TOTAL OPPOSE 43 53 39 70 55 48 62 59 55 57 54 51 47 50 58 55 55 51 54 52 49 53 61
Dontknow 23 23 |11 18 9 |12 25 12 | 21 17 |20 27 |3 31 14 13| 20 28| 21 21 28 25 22
And from what you have seen or heard,
do you support or oppose the approach
that Jeremy Corbyn is taking towards
Brexit?
Strongly support 3 2 0 6 0 0 4 1 3 2 3 2 5 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 3 1
Tend to support 13 13 3 36 7 4 29 4 18 9 14 13 20 13 16 8 14 12 14 9 11 18 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 16 15 3 42 7 4 33 5 21 11 17 15 25 16 18 9 16 14 18 11 13 21 21
Tend to oppose 23 21 24 17 43| 24 20 38 25 21 24 19 16 18 23 28| 23 19 21 24 19 19 21
Strongly oppose 26 24 |49 4 25| 46 8 22 16 38 | 28 21 12 18 30 35| 25 23 21 27 28 21 19
TOTAL OPPOSE 49 45 73 21 68 70 28 60 41 59 52 40 28 36 53 63 48 42 42 51 47 40 40
Don'tknow 36 39 |24 37 25|26 40 35 | 39 30 |31 46 | 48 48 29 28| 36 43| 41 37 40 40 38
Last Friday Theresa May's cabinet met at
Chequers to agree the sort of post-
Brexit deal Britain would try to negotiate
with the European Union. How closely
are you following this story?
Very closely 12 12 10 20| 17 10 17 11 16 17 7 9 8 16 15| 13 10 10 13 10 13 11
Fairly closely 28 39 26 37| 34 27 31 30 32 31 24 16 22 34 37| 31 23 24 31 27 24 30
Not very closely 29 32 35 24| 29 32 32 30 27 29 29 29 30 28 28] 28 31 37 28 27 29 27
am aware of the stories but am not 18 |12 18 1513 18 15 | 19 16 |13 23 |20 20 16 15| 16 21| 15 17 20 20 19
following them
| am not aware of the stories 13 6 11 4 6 12 5 10 9 9 17 26 20 5 5 12 16 14 12 16 13 13
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Weighted Sample

From what you have seen or heard
about the Brexit deal agreed at the
Chequers meeting, do you think it...

Would be good or bad for Britain?
Would be good for Britain
Would not be good for Britain
Don't know

Regardless of whether you think it
would be good or bad for Britain, do you
think the Brexit deal agreed at the
Chequers meeting would or would not
respect the result of the referendum?

Would respect the result of the referendum

Would not respect the result of the
referendum
Don't know

And would you personally be happy or
unhappy if the Brexit deal agreed at
Chequers ended up going ahead?

Very happy with the outcome
Fairly happy with the outcome
TOTAL HAPPY

Fairly unhappy with the outcome
Very unhappy with the outcome
TOTAL UNHAPPY

Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | M [ con [Lab| “® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /i 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1732 [ 429]458] 122|594 [568] 106 | 681 | 740 [838] 894 | 194|731 [ 410397] 987 [ 745 | 232 | s61 371 | 417 | 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13 |25 10 23|18 10 19 15 14 |16 11 |15 11 17 13| 15 11| 16 14 13 13 9
42 |38 50 41| 48 44 49 42 51 |47 38 [ 30 3 52 50| 43 41| 43 43 38 43 a7
44 | 36 40 36| 34 46 33 43 36 |37 51 |55 53 32 37| 42 48| 41 43 49 44 44
23 |29 26 44| 23 27 36 3 16 |26 20 [ 23 21 26 24| 28 17| 30 23 20 22 23
39 |45 35 32|53 34 32 27 58|45 34 |24 31 50 51| 38 40| 32 39 41 43 36
38 |26 39 24|24 39 32 39 26 |29 46 |52 48 24 25| 34 43| 39 38 38 35 42
3 |6 3 4]a 2 4 3 4| 4 3 4 2 5 4| 3 4 6 3 3 4 4
14 |27 11 22|20 11 18 16 14 |16 12 |11 11 17 16| 17 10 | 13 15 14 13 13
17 33 14 26 24 13 22 19 18 20 15 15 13 22 20 20 14 19 18 17 17 17
24 | 28 27 29|27 26 27 22 20|26 22 |19 21 25 30| 24 23| 25 23 25 23 24
19 |12 21 19| 22 20 23 20 25 |24 15 |11 15 25 26| 19 19 | 16 21 16 21 25
43 40 48 48 49 46 50 42 54 50 37 30 36 50 56 43 42 41 44 41 a4 49
40 |27 38 26|27 4 28 | 39 29|30 49 |55 51 28 23| 36 44| 4 39 43 39 35
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Sample Size: 1732 GB Adults
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Weighted Sample

Thinking about the approach that
Theresa May is taking towards Brexit, do
you think...
She is aiming for a Brexit that is too "soft"
and would give up too much power to the
European Union

She is aiming for a Brexit that is too "hard"
and would put up too many barriers
between Britain and the European Union

She is getting the balance between a "soft"
and "hard" Brexit about right

None of these

Don't know

Which of the following things do you

want MOST from the Brexit deal? Please
tick up to two.

Britain having control over immigration
Britain not having to follow EU rules and
regulations
Britain not having to pay towards the costs
of EU membership
Britain being able to negotiate its own trade
deals
British people still being able to live and
work in the EU
British companies still having tariff-free
access to the EU market
Britain continuing to co-operate with the EU
on security and policing
Britain not having to follow the rulings of the
European Court of Justice
There still being an open border with the
Republic of Ireland
The British financial services still being able
to operate in the EU
None of these
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab| M | con [Lab| ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands {1 scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1732 |429|458| 122 | 594 |568| 106 | 681 | 740 | 838 | 894 | 194 | 731 | 410 |397| 987 | 745 | 232 | 561 371 | 417 | 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
40 |60 27 19|64 26 22| 18 66 |43 36 | 19 33 48 53| 38 42| 37 44 37 40 31
12|13 21 32| 4 19 30 | 23 3 114 11 |16 14 12 7|15 o9 12 11 11 12 20
13 |26 10 23|19 10 20| 18 11|13 13 |12 10 16 17| 16 10| 13 16 11 12 13
122 20 15/ 3 20 10| 20 4|12 11 |15 13 10 10| 12 10| 14 10 13 12 12
23 |9 21 10[10 25 16 | 21 16|18 20 [ 39 31 13 13| 20 28| 24 19 28 25 23
28 |42 17 15|42 17 17 | 11 46 |26 30 |13 25 34 34| 26 30| 26 29 30 28 23
20 |33 11 10|34 11 8 8 35|21 18 | 8 15 23 31| 18 21| 18 22 17 21 15
20 |29 12 9|20 13 15| 11 28|19 20 | 8 15 22 31| 17 23| 18 22 20 18 20
18 |27 17 7|25 16 8 117 28|20 16 |15 15 22 21| 18 18 9 19 20 21 17
18 |7 3 30| 6 20 30 | 34 3 |16 20 |31 21 15 10| 22 12| 25 18 15 6 20
16 |9 25 41| 8 22 36 | 27 6 |19 12 |17 16 17 13| 20 10| 17 14 18 14 17
15 |10 19 27|10 20 20 | 25 6 |13 17 |15 15 16 12| 17 12| 12 15 14 15 19
10|18 6 4|20 5 5 3 19113 8 4 7 11 19| 9 11| s 13 10 9 9
0|6 16 21| 4 15 22| 19 4|10 10 |12 9 10 11|11 8 14 8 10 10 14
7 |le 9 185 8 17| 12 2|18 6 8 8 6 6| 8 6 7 8 6 5 14
4 |1 4 3|1 5 8 6 1 |a a4 6 4 4 3| 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
3|4 10 5|4 14 3 10 7 111 14 |24 19 6 3| 9 17| 16 10 13 15 9
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Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | M | con | Lab| P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands T iy i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1732 | 429|458 122 | 594 |568| 106 681 740 |1 838 894 | 194 | 731 | 410 [397| 987 | 745 232 561 371 417 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Currently as a member of the European
Union, EU citizens have the right to live
and work in the UK, and UK citizens
have the right to live and work elsewhere
in the EU. Thinking about the
immigration rules AFTER Britain leaves
the European Union, which of the
following best reflects your view?
Britain should continue to allow EU citizens 31 |19 49 55|16 45 52 | 50 14 |33 30 |43 35 28 21| 36 25| 43 28 25 30 42
the right to live and work in Britain
Britain should allow EU citizens to come
and live or work in Britain more easily than 13 15 12 16| 14 11 19 14 13 14 11 9 10 17 16| 13 12 12 13 13 11 13
people from other parts of the world
Britain should treat EU citizens wanting to
come and live or work in Britain in the same 42 62 29 24|65 30 22 25 65 | 41 42 20 35 47 58| 41 42 30 45 45 44 33
way as people from other parts of the world
Don't know 14 4 10 5 6 15 6 11 9 12 17 28 19 8 5 10 20 15 13 16 15 12
19-20 10-11
June July
Once the Brexit negotiations are
complete and the terms of Britain's exit
from the EU have been agreed, do you
think there should or should not be a
referendum to accept or reject them?
Should 37 37 | 15 58 63| 16 54 59 58 18 | 37 36 38 39 38 30| 40 32 46 35 33 35 40
Should not 45 41 | 71 24 25| 69 23 27 23 63 | 44 38 29 31 47 57| 42 39 31 44 42 42 38
Don't know 18 23 13 18 11| 15 23 14 19 18 19 26 33 30 15 13 18 29 23 21 25 23 22
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Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | M | con [Lab| P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands T {0 i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1732 | 429|458 122 | 594 |568| 106 681 740 |1 838 894 | 194 | 731 | 410 [397| 987 | 745 232 561 371 417 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17-18 10-11
Jan  July
17 '18
Theresa May previously said that "no
deal is better than a bad deal". Which of
the following best reflects your view?
No deal is better than a bad deal - if the EU
doesn't offer Britain a good deal, we should 48 46 | 73 32 19| 71 31 27 27 68 | 48 43 30 40 49 60| 45 46 a7 50 44 44 35
not sign any trade deal with them
A bad deal is better than no deal - we
should sign the best trade dealwe canwith =7 15 | g 55 41| g 20 36 | 24 8 |19 12 |23 16 15 11|19 11| 12 15 16 15 24
the European Union, even if it is not as
good as we hoped for
Neither 17 19 |11 29 30| 12 27 21 30 13 | 18 21 11 18 24 20| 20 19 20 18 18 22 20
Don'tknow 18 19 7 17 10] 9 21 16 20 12 | 14 24 36 25 12 9 16 24 20 17 21 19 21
Do you think David Davis, the Brexit
Secretary, was right or wrong to resign?
Right to resign 49 50 54 63 ] 55 51 57 51 54 57 41 28 41 56 64| 51 45 52 48 46 52 44
Wrong to resign 18 28 18 14| 23 17 17 18 20 17 19 24 15 22 16| 19 17 12 20 21 17 18
Don't know 33 22 27 23| 22 32 26 31 27 26 40 48 44 22 19| 30 38 36 33 34 31 38
Do you think Boris Johnson, the Foreign
Secretary, was right or wrong to resign?
Right to resign 52 | 53 60 56 | 57 55 53 54 56 | 59 45 37 43 60 66| 53 49 58 50 49 52 55
Wrong to resign 21 |33 20 24| 27 19 26 22 22 | 20 22 24 21 24 19| 22 20 15 23 24 21 17
Don't know 27 14 20 20| 16 25 21 24 21 21 33 38 36 17 16| 24 31 27 27 27 27 29
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Sample Size: 1732 GB Adults
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Weighted Sample

Thinking about David Davis and Boris
Johnson, do you think they were assets
or liabilities for the government?

David Davis

Was an asset to the government, and the
govenment would have been better if he
had stayed
Was a liability to government, and the
government are better off without him
Neither
Don't know

Boris Johnson
Was an asset to the government, and the
govenment would have been better if he
had stayed
Was a liability to government, and the
government are better off without him
Neither
Don't know

10

You

What the world thinks

Voting Intention Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab| M | con [Lab| ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands {1 scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1732 |429|458| 122 | 594 |568| 106 | 681 | 740 | 838 | 894 | 194 | 731 | 410 |397| 987 | 745 | 232 | 561 371 | 417 | 151
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 |53 17 14|53 18 19 | 15 50|33 27 |16 20 34 51| 20 31| 22 36 32 28 18
23 |13 37 48|13 33 40 | 37 13|31 15 |24 23 27 17| 27 18| 30 21 19 20 34
16 |16 19 20|15 18 21 | 20 14|17 16 |11 15 19 20| 17 16| 19 15 16 17 18
31 |18 27 18|19 32 20| 28 24|20 42 |48 a2 20 13| 27 36| 30 28 33 34 30
24 |43 11 7|42 12 10 7 41 |25 22 | 20 19 24 34| 21 28| 22 28 25 21 14
47 |30 70 78|36 62 78| 70 32|52 42 |40 46 53 47| 55 36| 51 43 44 48 59
1010 7 6|12 8 5 7 2]10 10 |9 9 12 11| 9 11| 12 11 9 10 8
19 |8 13 9|11 18 7 15 15|13 26 |31 27 11 8| 158 25| 15 18 22 22 19

© 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.co.uk



